# CH \$40.00 15059

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM453435

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		10/11/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Weaber, Inc.	
Street Address:	ddress: 1131 Mt. Wilson Rd.	
City:	Lebanon	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	<b>ral Code:</b> 17042	
Entity Type:	ty Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1505937	CHOICEWOOD	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-739-5866

Email: felicia.gordon@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	058438.14.0623	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Felicia D. Gordon	
SIGNATURE:	/Felicia D. Gordon/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2017	

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Weaber - IP Release#page1.tif source=Weaber - IP Release#page2.tif source=Weaber - IP Release#page3.tif source=Weaber - IP Release#page4.tif

source=Weaber - IP Release#page5.tif

# RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, by the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated April 18, 2016 (the "Security Agreement"), originally recorded in the Trademark Assignment database of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 1, 2016 at Reel 5933 Frame 0119 Weaber, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), granted to PNC Bank, National Association ("Releasor"), a continuing security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in the patents, trademarks, and licenses identified in Schedules A, B, and C; and

WHEREAS, Releasor has agreed to release and discharge Grantor from the terms and conditions set forth in the Security Agreement, and the parties wish to record with the USPTO the release of the security interest against the patents, trademarks, and licenses.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Releasor does hereby release and discharge (in each case without recourse and without representation or warranty of any kind or nature, express or implied) the security interest, liens, and all other rights, if any, it may have in the patents, trademarks, and licenses granted to it by Grantor pursuant to the Security Agreement of the same date and which were recorded in the USPTO.

[SIGNATURE APPEARS ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Security Agreement on behalf of Releasor as of the date written below.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Dated: 10/11/2017

Signature: WByu

Printed Name: MICHAEL BYRNE

Title: ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT

# Schedule A

Patents

None.

# Schedule B

# Trademarks

Trademark	Slaus **	Registration No.	Application No.
Choicewood	Registered	1505937	73/716725

# SCHEDULE C

<u>Licenses</u>

None.

10513064 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006222 FRAME: 0151

**RECORDED: 12/06/2017**